RECEIVELD] Received
FEB 15 2013 FEB 62013

gy, OSU HNTB Corporation
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS Round Rock
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1
1. CONTRACTOR: Aaron Concrete Contractors Project: 12IFB00004
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 7+00 to Sta. 44+50 Roadway: CR 138
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exem pt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 3F, 4B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

3F. County Convenience. Additional work desired by the County. This Change Orders adds a new Contract item to remove two
property fences that encroach into the CR 138 RO W on both sides of Greenridge Drive and install new fences along the ROW. 4B.
Third Party Accommeodation. Third party requested work. This Change Order also adds a new Contract item for the installation

of two new water services on the reimbursable Manville WSC waterline relocations which were not included in the original design
plans.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: £ Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _ No. _ N/A__, Special Specification Item __N/A are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The foﬂowmg information must be /i rovided

any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other

expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: 1 D ays a dded on this CO: 3
compensation as a result of this change. s ——— %

Amount added by this change order: $13,145.00
THE CONTRACT: Date //25 /).3
l L4
By
Typed/Printed Name JJAW 45424
Typed/Printed Title ;437"//512

RECOMMEN?ED FOR EXECUTION:

S ﬂ County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
‘ /”/ et W 7//4,’/ ' APPROVED [1 REQUEST APPROVAL

/ Project Manager Déte

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
(1 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
Z/J? 27/ O APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
F’rogram Manager Date
Design Englneers Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A [ APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
M County Judge Date

APPROVED



00'SPLELS 00'G¥LELS 00708 SIVIOL
00°Z80°2§ 00°Z80TS 00'Z 0o’z 00°0% 000 00°}Y0°LS v3 30IAYSS HILYM MIN TTVLENI 200-6666
00°E30'L1S 00°ce0°L LY 00} a0’k 00o$ 000 00°90°LLS 81 SHONIS DAC/ANIM MIN T1V.LSNI'® STINIS DNLLSIXT IA0WTY +00-6666
qﬁ%hﬁ%ﬁ% LS00 Wall ALILNYND ALLNVND 1502 wall ALLLNYND F914d LINN LINN NOLLINOS3q walLl
aasiAay
di
fAIN fronaaal s duy ATSA0IATHA + TYNIDINO
SWway| oenuo) g IEVL
3LVY ATHOOH FLvH ATHNOH TECA
%2015 Clul paaetd sjelalel pUE YIoAA TUNGIDY 30:04 I 318V
F0000g4IC1 #300foid b CHIBWAN YIAHO FONVHO

SVYX31l ‘ALNNOD NOSINVITTM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A.  Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution {expense caused by conditions andfor resuiting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development {conditions changing afier PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellanecus difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 9)
2F. Site conditions allered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2i. Additional safety needs {unforeseeable)
2).  Qther
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution {not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementaticn of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional wark desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l Implementation of improved technology or betier process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)}
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommedation 4A.  Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A.  Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
50.  Additional safety work/measures desired by the coniractor
SE. Other
8. Untimely ROW/Utilities BA. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW}
6C. Ultilities not clear
80. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 138
Williamson County Project No. 12IFB00004

Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change

This Change Orders adds a new Contract item to remove two property fences that
encroach into the CR 138 ROW on both sides of Greenridge Drive and install new
fences along the ROW. The existing fences are currently located in the center of the
proposed ditches on the south side of the roadway. The County has agreed to pay the
Contractor to relocate the fences at the correct ROW boundary.

This Change Order also adds a new Contract item for the installation of two new water
services on the reimbursable Manville WSC waterline relocations. The water services
were not included in the original design plans.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTyY UNIT
REMOVE EXISITNG FENCES AND INSTALL NEW

9999-001 | \WiRE/PVC FENCES ! LS

9999-002 | INSTALL WATER SERVICES 2 EA

This Change Order results in a net increase of $13,145.00 to the Confract amount, for
an adjusted Contract amount of $2,484,016.13. The original Contract amount was
$2,470,871.13. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $13,145.00 has been
added to the Contract resulting in a 0.5% net increase in the Contract cost. Three (3)
additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




